South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 10:56:48 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0016 (Rat #0119, Act #0117 of 2020) General Bill, By Rankin and Cash
Summary: Emergency prescription refills

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EMERGENCY REFILLS OF PRESCRIPTIONS BY PHARMACISTS, SO AS TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF A
PRESCRIPTION THAT MAY BE REFILLED WHEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE PRESCRIBER IS NOT OBTAINABLE
FROM A TEN-DAY SUPPLY TO A FOURTEEN-DAY SUPPLY, TO PROVIDE RELATED LABELING REQUIREMENTS, AND
TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS TO ACCOMMODATE CERTAIN PACKAGING CONSTRAINTS. - ratified title

12/12/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/17/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/25/19
01/29/19
01/29/19
01/30/19
01/30/19
05/01/19

05/07/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
01/15/20

01/28/20
02/25/20
02/25/20
03/03/20
03/03/20
03/04/20
03/19/20
03/24/20
03/26/20
03/26/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 45)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 45)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 27)

Amended (House Journal-page 14)

Read second time (House Journal-page 14)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 46)
Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 110)

Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-39 (Senate Journal-page 110)

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Ridgeway, Spires,
and Parks (House Journal-page 83)

Conference committee appointed Alexander, Cromer, and Scott (Senate Journal-page 10)
Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 49)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 51)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 8)

Ratified R 119

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/24/20

Act No. 117

Page 1 of 1



