## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 10:56:48 pm

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

## S\*0016 (Rat #0119, Act #0117 of 2020) General Bill, By Rankin and Cash

Summary: Emergency prescription refills

Cuminary. Emergency prescription remis		
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO		
EMERGENCY REFILLS OF PRESCRIPTIONS BY PHARMACISTS, SO AS TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF A		
PRESCRIPTION THAT MAY BE REFILLED WHEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE PRESCRIBER IS NOT OBTAINABLE		
FROM A TEN-DAY SUPPLY TO A FOURTEEN-DAY SUPPLY, TO PROVIDE RELATED LABELING REQUIREMENTS, AND		
TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS TO ACCOMMODATE CERTAIN PACKAGING CONSTRAINTS ratified title		
12/12/18	Senate	Prefiled
12/12/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/08/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 45)
01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 45)
01/17/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/24/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)
01/24/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)
01/24/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
01/25/19		Scrivener's error corrected
01/29/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)
01/29/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)
01/30/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
01/30/19	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 6)
05/01/19	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		(House Journal-page 27)
05/07/19	House	Amended (House Journal-page 14)
05/07/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 14)
05/07/19	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
05/08/19	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 46)
05/09/19	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 110)
05/09/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-39 (Senate Journal-page 110)
01/15/20	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Ridgeway, Spires,
		and Parks (House Journal-page 83)
01/28/20	Senate	Conference committee appointed Alexander, Cromer, and Scott (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/25/20	Senate	Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/25/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/03/20	House	Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 49)
03/03/20	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 51)
03/04/20	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/19/20		Ratified R 119
03/24/20		Signed By Governor
03/26/20		Effective date 03/24/20
03/26/20		Act No. 117